Rev-5.1-05202026                                                     1                                                                                                                                  MCCSEMI.COM
 BAV19WS THUR BAV21WS
Schottky Barrier Diode
Features
• Silicon Epitaxial Planar Diodes
• For General Purpose
Mechanical Data
• Package: SOD-323

IF(AV) 0.2A 0.2A 0.2A
IR Max  100 nA 100 nA 100 nA
Ordering Information
Ordering Product Name Device Marking Code Reel Size Packing Type Qty/Reel
BAV19WS-TP A8 7” Tape & Reel 3,000
BAV19WS-13P A8 13” Tape & Reel 10,000
BAV20WS-TP T2 7” Tape & Reel 3,000
BAV20WS-13P T2 13” Tape & Reel 10,000
BAV21WS -TP T3 7” Tape & Reel 3,000
BAV21WS -13P T3 13” Tape & Reel 10,000
For packaging details, visit our website at https://www.mccsemi.com/Package/List
XX: Device Marking Code1
Bar: Cathode Pin indicator
Dot(optional): Manufacturing Site Marking
1 | Refer to the ordering information for the specific device code.
1/5
Rev-5.1-05202026                                                     2                                                                                                                                  MCCSEMI.COM
 BAV19WS THUR BAV21WS
Schottky Barrier Diode
Maximum Ratings (TA=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol
Rating
Unit
BAV19WS BAV20WS BAV21WS
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage VRRM 120 200 250 V
RMS Reverse Voltage VR(RMS) 85 141 177 V
Reverse Voltage VR 120 200 250 V
Average Forward Current IF(AV) 0.2 0.2 0.2 A
Non-Repetitive Peak Surge Current
tp= 1µs Sine Wave, TJ =
25℃
IFSM
9 9 9 A
tp= 100µs Sine Wave, TJ =
25℃
3 3 3 A
tp= 10ms Sine Wave, TJ =
25℃
1.7 1.7 1.7 A
tp= 1s Sine Wave, TJ = 25℃ 0.5 0.5 0.5 A
Power Dissipation
(Note 2)
 PD 250 250 250 mW
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -65 to +150 -65 to +150 -65 to +150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to +150 -65 to +150 -65 to +150 ℃
Notes:
1. Halogen free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and <1000ppm antimony compounds.
2. Device mounted on an FR4 Printed-Circuit Board (PCB) with the recommended pad layout. Thermal characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Thermal Resistance from Junction to Ambient
(Note 2)
 RθJA 500 ℃/W
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Product name Test Conditions Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Reverse Breakdown
Voltage
BAV19WS
IR=10µA (pulse test)
VBR
120   V
BAV20WS 200   V
BAV21WS 250   V
Forward Voltage
BAV19WS
BAV20WS